TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the jurisdiction of the entity for the Conveying Party from Delaware to Florida previously recorded on Reel 007861 Frame 0038. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Conversion.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ApplicantOne, Inc.		10/19/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ApplicantOne, LLC
Street Address:	7525 N. Cedar Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 109
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93720
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6208769	HIRING JUST GOT SMARTER
Registration Number:	6192901	APPLICANTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Wendy Cheung
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Wendy CheungSIGNATURE:/Wendy Cheung/DATE SIGNED:12/02/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=APPLICANTONE LLC-DE-Miscellaneous (003)#page1.tif source=APPLICANTONE LLC-DE-Miscellaneous (003)#page2.tif

source=APPLICANTONE LLC-DE-Miscellaneous (003)#page3.tif source=APPLICANTONE LLC-DE-Miscellaneous (003)#page4.tif

source=Notice (002)#page1.tif

source=Notice (002)#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet (002)#page1.tif

\$65.00 620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM764243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ApplicantOne, Inc.		10/19/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ApplicantOne, LLC
Street Address:	7525 N. Cedar Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 109
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93720
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6208769	HIRING JUST GOT SMARTER
Registration Number:	6192901	APPLICANTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Wendy Cheung
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128459.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Cheung

SIGNATURE: /Wendy Cheung/

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=APPLICANTONE LLC-DE-Miscellaneous (003)#page1.tif source=APPLICANTONE LLC-DE-Miscellaneous (003)#page2.tif source=APPLICANTONE LLC-DE-Miscellaneous (003)#page3.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "APPLICANTONE, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

7092042 8100V SR# 20223870000

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204712529

Date: 10-26-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:34 PM 10/19/2022 FILED 02:34 PM 10/19/2022 SR 20223807617 - File Number 7092042

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Co	orporation first formed is Florida .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately	prior to filing this Certificate is Florida
3.) The date the corporation first	formed is January 5, 2015
4.) The name of the Corporation APPLICANTONE, INC.	immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liab Formation is ApplicantOr	pility Company as set forth in the Certificate of me, LLC
	indersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	By: 190 HQ
	Authorized Person Name: Michael Byrd
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "APPLICANTONE, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2022, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

7092042 8100 SR# 20223870000

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES IN BUSINES, SECURIARY OF SERVE

Authentication: 204712530

Date: 10-26-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:34 PM 10/19/2022
FILED 02:34 PM 10/19/2022
SR 20223807617 - File Number 7092042

RECORDED: 12/02/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited	liability company is	***************************************
ApplicantOne, LLC		yeeraanin aanaanin aanaanin aanaanin . .
	the limited liability company in the State	
located at 1209 North Orange Stre		(street),
in the City of Wilmington, DE	, Zip Code 19801	. The
name of the Registered Agent at	such address upon whom process against	this limited
liability company may be served	is The Corporation Trust Company	
*	- equi	
ARTHUR MANAGEMENT AND RETURN A STREET AND	ой министрический выше часыны най разды рай давын шералдын арын марында жаны шарын марында на шашка часын най и	MRRINALO WERTHER WAS ARRESTED AND A STREET OF THE STREET O
	By: 19:0 KQ	
	Authorized Person	1
	Name: Michael Byrd	
	Print or Type	